
2008 Missouri Valley Football Conference

Individual Statistics FINAL 2008 SEASON

RUSHING Cl G Att. Yds Avg. TD Lg Avg/G

1. Donaldson,Herb-WIU Sr 11 324 1784 5.5 21 66 162.2

2. Minett,Kyle-SDSU So 12 255 1289 5.1 14 56 107.4

3. Warner, Larry-SIU Sr 12 213 1265 5.9 10 75 105.4

4. Roehl,Tyler-NDSU Sr 11 171 1053 6.2 13 80 95.7

5. Lewis, Corey-UNI Sr 15 260 1314 5.1 11 41 87.6

6. Mendenhall,W.-ILS Sr 10 126 796 6.3 11 45 79.6

7. Blow,Geno-ILS Jr 9 137 704 5.1 7 53 78.2

8. Washington,King-MSU So 9 126 641 5.1 3 45 71.2

9. Keys, Kamryn-YSU Fr 12 136 804 5.9 5 61 67.0

10. Paschall,Pat-NDSU Jr 10 108 601 5.6 2 42 60.1

PASSING AVG/GAME Cl G Comp-Att-Int Yds TD Avg/G

1. Berry,Ryan-SDSU Sr 12 256-395-13 3106 30 258.8

2. Kirby,Cody-MSU So 11 181-320-7 2014 15 183.1

3. Mertens,Nick-NDSU Jr 11 152-260-15 2004 16 182.2

4. Dieker, Chris-SIU So 12 186-326-10 2083 16 173.6

5. Brockway,Kevin-ILS Sr 11 150-280-13 1745 10 158.6

6. Grace, Pat-UNI Jr 13 152-244-7 2041 14 157.0

7. Summers, B.-YSU Jr 10 122-195-7 1540 18 154.0

8. Barr,Matt-WIU So 10 99-195-5 1347 9 134.7

9. Roberts, Ryan-INS Fr 12 39-84-3 294 0  2 4 . 5

10. Allaria, Joe-SIU So 12 10-16-0 85 0   7 . 1

PASS EFFICIENCY Cl G Comp-Att-Int Yds TD Eff.

1. Gates, Darrius-INS So 11 1-1-0 42 1 782.8

2. Guinn, Matt-SIU So 9 1-1-0 36 1 732.4

3. Barnes, D.-YSU So 12 1-1-0 35 0 394.0

4. Summers, B.-YSU Jr 10 122-195-7 1540 18 152.2

5. Berry,Ryan-SDSU Sr 12 256-395-13 3106 30 149.3

6. Grace, Pat-UNI Jr 13 152-244-7 2041 14 145.8

7. Mertens,Nick-NDSU Jr 11 152-260-15 2004 16 132.0

8. Dieker, Chris-SIU So 12 186-326-10 2083 16 120.8

9. Kirby,Cody-MSU So 11 181-320-7 2014 15 120.5

10. Barr,Matt-WIU So 10 99-195-5 1347 9 118.9

RECEPTIONS/GAME Cl G No. Yds TD Lg Yds/G Rec/G

1. Harris,JaRon-SDSU Sr 12 70 966 11 79 80.5 5.8

2. Salem,Eyad-ILS Jr 11 63 843 8 50 76.6 5.7

3. Fox,Glen-SDSU Jr 12 66 792 10 51 66.0 5.5

4. Heckendorf,Kole-NDSU Sr 10 41 744 4 69 74.4 4.1

5. Minett,Kyle-SDSU So 12 44 415 4 27 34.6 3.7

6. Harbor,Clay-MSU Jr 11 40 457 2 33 41.5 3.6

7. Barnes, D.-YSU So 12 38 368 3 46 30.7 3.2

8. Williams, F.-YSU Sr 9 28 356 4 64 39.6 3.1

9. Steffen,Mike-SDSU Jr 12 33 288 2 20 24.0 2.8

10. Sherman, Damian-SIU Sr 12 32 460 5 60 38.3 2.7

RECEIVE YDS/GAME Cl G No. Yds TD Lg Avg/C Yds/G

1. Harris,JaRon-SDSU Sr 12 70 966 11 79 13.8 80.5

2. Salem,Eyad-ILS Jr 11 63 843 8 50 13.4 76.6

3. Heckendorf,Kole-NDSU Sr 10 41 744 4 69 18.1 74.4

4. Fox,Glen-SDSU Jr 12 66 792 10 51 12.0 66.0

5. Jones, Donald-YSU Jr 12 31 510 7 67 16.5 42.5

6. Harbor,Clay-MSU Jr 11 40 457 2 33 11.4 41.5

7. Williams, F.-YSU Sr 9 28 356 4 64 12.7 39.6

8. Sherman, Damian-SIU Sr 12 32 460 5 60 14.4 38.3

9. Wurzbacher,J.-NDSU Sr 11 25 388 5 69 15.5 35.3

10. Minett,Kyle-SDSU So 12 44 415 4 27 9.4 34.6

TOTAL OFFENSE Cl G Rush Pass Plays Total Yds/G

1. Berry,Ryan-SDSU Sr 12 -97 3106 466 3009 250.8

2. Grace, Pat-UNI Jr 13 618 2041 378 2659 204.5

3. Kirby,Cody-MSU So 11 213 2014 418 2227 202.5

4. Mertens,Nick-NDSU Jr 11 82 2004 309 2086 189.6

5. Dieker, Chris-SIU So 12 119 2083 400 2202 183.5

6. Summers, B.-YSU Jr 10 190 1540 272 1730 173.0

7. Brockway,Kevin-ILS Sr 11 78 1745 360 1823 165.7

8. Donaldson,Herb-WIU Sr 11 1784 0 324 1784 162.2

9. Barr,Matt-WIU So 10 160 1347 253 1507 150.7

10. Minett,Kyle-SDSU So 12 1289 0 255 1289 107.4

SCORING Cl G TD FG XPT 2XP Pts Pts/G

1. Donaldson,Herb-WIU Sr 11 22 0 0 0 132 12.0

2. Minett,Kyle-SDSU So 12 18 0 0 4 112 9.3

3. Reifenrath, P-SDSU So 11 0 16 36 0 84 7.6

4. Bibeau,Shawn-NDSU Jr 11 0 15 36 0 81 7.4

5. Hallgren, Billy-UNI So 15 0 19 51 0 108 7.2

6. Roehl,Tyler-NDSU Sr 11 13 0 0 0 78 7.1

7. Dougherty, Kyle-SIU So 12 0 15 40 0 85 7.1

8. Mendenhall,W.-ILS Sr 10 11 0 0 2 68 6.8

9. Rowan,Taylor-WIU Sr 11 0 10 43 0 73 6.6

10. Warner, Larry-SIU Sr 12 13 0 0 0 78 6.5

SCORING (TDs) Cl G TD Run Pass Ret Pat Pts Avg/G

1. Donaldson,Herb-WIU Sr 11 22 21 1 0 0 132 12.0

2. Minett,Kyle-SDSU So 12 18 14 4 0 2 112 9.3

3. Roehl,Tyler-NDSU Sr 11 13 13 0 0 0 78 7.1

4. Mendenhall,W.-ILS Sr 10 11 11 0 0 1 68 6.8

5. Warner, Larry-SIU Sr 12 13 10 0 3 0 78 6.5

6. Harris,JaRon-SDSU Sr 12 12 1 11 0 1 74 6.2

7. Lewis, Corey-UNI Sr 15 13 11 2 0 0 78 5.2

8. Grace, Pat-UNI Jr 13 11 11 0 0 0 66 5.1

9. Fox,Glen-SDSU Jr 12 10 0 10 0 0 60 5.0

10. Kirby,Cody-MSU So 11 9 9 0 0 0 54 4.9

SCORING (KICK) Cl G PAT FG Pts Avg/G

1. Reifenrath, P-SDSU So 11 36-38 16-22 84 7.6

2. Bibeau,Shawn-NDSU Jr 11 36-40 15-22 81 7.4

3. Hallgren, Billy-UNI So 15 51-53 19-28 108 7.2

4. Dougherty, Kyle-SIU So 12 40-42 15-23 85 7.1

5. Rowan,Taylor-WIU Sr 11 43-45 10-14 73 6.6

6. Fetzer,Steven-ILS So 9 30-30 6-10 48 5.3

7. Hottelman,Matt-MSU Sr 11 32-33 8-12 56 5.1

8. Palmer, Brian-YSU Sr 11 33-36 5-8 48 4.4

9. Martinez, Braul-INS Fr 10 12-12 4-7 24 2.4

10. Kutch,Zach-ILS Jr 11 7-7 3-4 16 1.5

PUNT RETURN AVG Cl G No. Yds TD Long Avg/G

1. Nelson,Tom-ILS Sr 11 17 265 1 82 15.6

2. Wilson, D.-YSU Sr 12 18 216 1 39 12.0

3. Warner, Larry-SIU Sr 12 17 189 0 47 11.1

4. Jackson,Tim-WIU Jr 11 17 170 0 31 10.0

KICK RETURN AVG Cl G No. Yds TD Long Avg/G

1. Warner, Larry-SIU Sr 12 19 592 3 97 31.2

2. Herring, Jarred-UNI Fr 15 24 613 0 70 25.5

3. Nelson,Tom-ILS Sr 11 28 692 1 97 24.7

4. Barnes, D.-YSU So 12 17 399 0 57 23.5

5. Oliver,Brandon-MSU So 11 24 528 1 95 22.0

6. Brodie,Cole-SDSU So 12 31 675 0 72 21.8

7. Kraemer, Koby-INS Fr 10 24 519 0 37 21.6

8. Speight,Todd-WIU So 10 17 305 0 28 17.9

9. Williams, F.-YSU Sr 9 15 269 0 34 17.9
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Individual Statistics FINAL 2008 SEASON

ALL PURPOSE Cl G Rush Rcv PR KR Yds Avg/G

1. Warner, Larry-SIU Sr 12 1265 203 189 592 2249 187.4

2. Donaldson,Herb-WIU Sr 11 1784 76 0 0 1860 169.1

3. Minett,Kyle-SDSU So 12 1289 415 0 0 1704 142.0

4. Harris,JaRon-SDSU Sr 12 98 966 0 302 1366 113.8

5. Roehl,Tyler-NDSU Sr 11 1053 101 0 46 1200 109.1

6. Lewis, Corey-UNI Sr 15 1314 242 0 0 1556 103.7

7. Blow,Geno-ILS Jr 9 704 28 0 56 788 87.6

8. Washington,King-MSU So 9 641 72 0 72 785 87.2

9. Nelson,Tom-ILS Sr 11 0 0 265 692 957 87.0

10. Williams, F.-YSU Sr 9 127 356 0 269 752 83.6

PUNTING Cl G No. Yds Lg I20 50+ TB Avg.

1. Ravanesi, Scott-SIU Jr 12 52 2251 64 13 8 7 43.3

2. Nowicki, Ben-YSU Jr 12 44 1810 66 14 9 2 41.1

3. Kelsey,Bobby-ILS Sr 11 46 1890 77 15 7 4 41.1

4. Fuchs,Chris-WIU So 11 47 1887 64 12 7 1 40.1

5. Black, Brook-UNI Jr 15 62 2476 59 21 9 11 39.9

6. Priddy,Dean-SDSU So 10 41 1635 61 13 6 2 39.9

7. Prelvitz,John-NDSU So 11 39 1539 53 14 3 1 39.5

8. Chiles,Jordan-MSU Fr 11 60 2274 64 17 11 2 37.9

9. Mullane, Gabe-INS So 12 82 2948 66 17 6 2 36.0

FIELD GOALS Cl G Made Att. Long Pct. FG/G

1. Reifenrath, P-SDSU So 11 16 22 42 72.7 1.45

2. Bibeau,Shawn-NDSU Jr 11 15 22 39 68.2 1.36

3. Hallgren, Billy-UNI So 15 19 28 47 67.9 1.27

4. Dougherty, Kyle-SIU So 12 15 23 52 65.2 1.25

5. Rowan,Taylor-WIU Sr 11 10 14 54 71.4 0.91

6. Hottelman,Matt-MSU Sr 11 8 12 49 66.7 0.73

7. Fetzer,Steven-ILS So 9 6 10 40 60.0 0.67

8. Palmer, Brian-YSU Sr 11 5 8 40 62.5 0.45

9. Martinez, Braul-INS Fr 10 4 7 44 57.1 0.40

10. Kutch,Zach-ILS Jr 11 3 4 43 75.0 0.27

FIELD GOAL PCT Cl G Made Att. Long Pct.

1. Reifenrath, P-SDSU So 11 16 22 42 72.7

2. Bibeau,Shawn-NDSU Jr 11 15 22 39 68.2

3. Hallgren, Billy-UNI So 15 19 28 47 67.9

4. Dougherty, Kyle-SIU So 12 15 23 52 65.2

PAT KICKING PCT Cl G Made Att. Pct.

1. Fetzer,Steven-ILS So 9 30 30 100.0

2. Hottelman,Matt-MSU Sr 11 32 33 97.0

3. Hallgren, Billy-UNI So 15 51 53 96.2

4. Rowan,Taylor-WIU Sr 11 43 45 95.6

5. Dougherty, Kyle-SIU So 12 40 42 95.2

6. Reifenrath, P-SDSU So 11 36 38 94.7

7. Palmer, Brian-YSU Sr 11 33 36 91.7

8. Bibeau,Shawn-NDSU Jr 11 36 40 90.0
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Individual Statistics FINAL 2008 SEASON

TACKLES (All positions) Cl G Pos Solo Ast Total Avg/G

1. Scott, Quinton-INS Jr 10 56 50 106 10.6

2. Everett, Jayden-INS Sr 10 36 66 102 10.2

3. Mahoney, Josh-UNI Jr 15 LB 48 91 139 9.3

4. Hemphill,Kelvyn-ILS So 9 44 35 79 8.8

5. Wright,Roger-MSU Sr 11 45 49 94 8.5

6. Humber,Ramon-NDSU Sr 11 LB 57 36 93 8.5

7. Glazier,Kyle-WIU So 11 LB 50 42 92 8.4

8. Maresh,Mike-NDSU Sr 10 LB 27 55 82 8.2

9. McCleskey,Donye-INS Jr 12 53 45 98 8.2

Ross, Brandian-YSU So 12 49 49 98 8.2

11. Rogers,Jimmy-SDSU Jr 12 LB 39 54 93 7.8

12. Sewall, Alex-INS Fr 12 52 38 90 7.5

13. Rodgers, Marty-SIU Jr 11 49 33 82 7.5

14. Elliott, Andre-YSU So 12 39 50 89 7.4

15. Nelson,Tom-ILS Sr 11 43 38 81 7.4

Jordan, Brandin-SIU Jr 11 42 39 81 7.4

17. Thompson, Jamar-UNI So 15 LB 44 66 110 7.3

18. Smith,Skylar-MSU So 11 43 37 80 7.3

19. Hightower,Byron-MSU So 10 LB 29 43 72 7.2

20. Dawson,Jeremy-MSU Sr 10 LB 27 44 71 7.1

21. Randolph,Tony-MSU So 9 LB 29 34 63 7.0

22. Harris, De'Veon-UNI Sr 15 LB 43 61 104 6.9

23. Johnson,Chris-SDSU Jr 12 LB 27 55 82 6.8

24. Domino,Derek-SDSU So 12 LB 33 47 80 6.7

25. Lloyd, Darrell-UNI Sr 15 DB 46 51 97 6.5

26. Lemon,Cyrus-NDSU So 11 SS 27 42 69 6.3

27. Mixon, Chauncey-SIU Jr 12 38 37 75 6.2

Batten,Danny-SDSU Jr 12 DL 36 39 75 6.2

29. Williams,Jason-WIU Sr 11 LB 39 28 67 6.1

30. Cherry,Travis-WIU Sr 11 LB 31 32 63 5.7

31. Wright,Paul-ILS So 11 LB 31 31 62 5.6

32. McEachern,Mike-WIU Sr 11 LB 29 31 60 5.5

33. Schommer,Nick-NDSU Sr 10 33 21 54 5.4

34. Jackson,Isaiah-SDSU Jr 12 LB 22 41 63 5.2

35. Cloud, James-SIU Sr 11 30 27 57 5.2

36. Block,Sam-MSU So 9 LB 11 35 46 5.1

37. Lardinois,Joe-NDSU Sr 11 DE 22 34 56 5.1

38. Trujillo,Tony-ILS So 11 LB 17 37 54 4.9

Wicks, Lenny-YSU Jr 11 CB 35 19 54 4.9

Westbrook,T.-ILS So 11 LB 18 36 54 4.9

41. Patton, Ryan-SIU Jr 12 30 28 58 4.8

42. Simons, Roshon-YSU Jr 9 LB 19 24 43 4.8

Barlak, Mike-YSU Sr 9 LB 19 24 43 4.8

Miller,Derek-MSU So 9 26 17 43 4.8

45. McElroy, Mike-SIU So 12 36 20 56 4.7

46. Ruffin, James-UNI Jr 15 DL 31 38 69 4.6

47. Alvis,Cedric-MSU Jr 11 CB 39 11 50 4.5

48. Cook, CJ-INS Fr 12 18 35 53 4.4

49. Tate, Deonta-YSU Fr 10 LB 22 21 43 4.3

50. Kjerstad,Conrad-SDSU So 12 DB 23 28 51 4.2

SACKS Cl G Pos Solo Ast Total Avg/G

1. Ruffin, James-UNI Jr 15 DL 9 1 11 0.73

2. Batten,Danny-SDSU Jr 12 DL 7 2 9 0.75

3. Cloud, James-SIU Sr 11 7 1 8 0.73

4. Robertson, J.-UNI Sr 15 DL 5 2 8 0.53

5. Lardinois,Joe-NDSU Sr 11 DE 5 1 7 0.64

6. Pedescleaux, E.-UNI Sr 15 DL 5 1 7 0.47

7. Mixon, Chauncey-SIU Jr 12 4 1 6 0.50

8. Galloway,Josh-WIU Sr 10 DL 5 0 6 0.60

9. Gratzek,Matthew-NDSU So 11 DT 4 1 5 0.45

10. Compton,Nick-NDSU Sr 10 DE 5 0 5 0.50

11. Humber,Ramon-NDSU Sr 11 LB 4 1 5 0.45

12. Harris, De'Veon-UNI Sr 15 LB 4 0 4 0.27

13. Jordan, Brandin-SIU Jr 11 2 1 4 0.36

Williams,Jason-WIU Sr 11 LB 3 1 4 0.36

15. Bazata,Steven-SDSU Jr 12 DL 1 3 4 0.33

Fernandez, C.-YSU Jr 12 DT 4 0 4 0.33

Thompson,Tony-SDSU So 12 DL 3 1 4 0.33

18. Nobiling,Jason-SDSU Sr 10 DL 3 0 3 0.30

19. Schroeder,Eric-SDSU Sr 11 DL 2 1 3 0.27

Dentino,Teague-WIU Fr 11 DL 3 0 3 0.27

TACKLES FOR LOSS Cl G Pos Solo Ast Total Avg/G

1. Ruffin, James-UNI Jr 15 DL 14 8 18.0 1.20

2. Mixon, Chauncey-SIU Jr 12 12 6 15.0 1.25

3. Cloud, James-SIU Sr 11 13 4 15.0 1.36

4. Batten,Danny-SDSU Jr 12 DL 13 3 14.5 1.21

5. Williams,Jason-WIU Sr 11 LB 12 5 14.5 1.32

6. Pedescleaux, E.-UNI Sr 15 DL 10 5 12.5 0.83

7. Humber,Ramon-NDSU Sr 11 LB 11 2 12.0 1.09

8. Lardinois,Joe-NDSU Sr 11 DE 9 5 11.5 1.05

9. Robertson, J.-UNI Sr 15 DL 7 8 11.0 0.73

10. Thompson, Jamar-UNI So 15 LB 8 4 10.0 0.67

11. Thompson,Tony-SDSU So 12 DL 7 5 9.5 0.79

12. Compton,Nick-NDSU Sr 10 DE 7 5 9.5 0.95

13. Harris, De'Veon-UNI Sr 15 LB 6 4 8.0 0.53

14. Maresh,Mike-NDSU Sr 10 LB 5 5 7.5 0.75

Galloway,Josh-WIU Sr 10 DL 6 3 7.5 0.75

16. Mahoney, Josh-UNI Jr 15 LB 5 4 7.0 0.47

17. Jordan, Brandin-SIU Jr 11 4 6 7.0 0.64

18. Kinney, Chuck-UNI Jr 15 DL 2 9 6.5 0.43

19. Bazata,Steven-SDSU Jr 12 DL 3 7 6.5 0.54

Fernandez, C.-YSU Jr 12 DT 6 1 6.5 0.54

PASSES DEFENDED Cl G BrUp Int. Total Avg/G

1. Schommer,Nick-NDSU Sr 10 8 3 11 1.10

2. Alvis,Cedric-MSU Jr 11 9 2 11 1.00

3. Wilson, D.-YSU Sr 12 6 5 11 0.92

Lindsey, Korey-SIU So 12 5 6 11 0.92

5. McElroy, Mike-SIU So 12 7 3 10 0.83

Parnell,General-SDSU So 12 8 2 10 0.83

7. Stoudamire,P.-WIU Jr 11 8 1 9 0.82

8. McMoore,Terrell-UNI Sr 15 7 5 12 0.80

9. Harris, De'Veon-UNI Sr 15 8 3 11 0.73

10. Richardson,John-NDSU Sr 11 5 1 6 0.55

Williams,Jason-WIU Sr 11 6 0 6 0.55

12. Thompson, Jamar-UNI So 15 4 4 8 0.53

13. Williams, B.-SIU Jr 10 5 0 5 0.50

Wheeler, James-SIU Jr 12 5 1 6 0.50

Tate,Jason-ILS Jr 10 3 2 5 0.50

16. Nelson, Nick-UNI Sr 13 4 2 6 0.46

17. Franken,Tim-WIU Fr 11 1 4 5 0.45

Smith,Skylar-MSU So 11 4 1 5 0.45

Farrar,Chris-MSU Sr 11 3 2 5 0.45

Lemon,Cyrus-NDSU So 11 3 2 5 0.45
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INTERCEPTIONS Cl G No. Yds TD Long Avg/G

1. Lindsey, Korey-SIU So 12 6 81 1 48 0.50

2. Wilson, D.-YSU Sr 12 5 72 0 46 0.42

3. Franken,Tim-WIU Fr 11 4 45 0 45 0.36

4. McMoore,Terrell-UNI Sr 15 5 67 1 36 0.33

Kjerstad,Conrad-SDSU So 12 4 45 0 17 0.33

6. Schommer,Nick-NDSU Sr 10 3 73 0 54 0.30

7. Thompson, Jamar-UNI So 15 4 60 0 38 0.27

8. McElroy, Mike-SIU So 12 3 14 0 14 0.25

9. Campbell,Brock-SDSU Sr 9 2 17 0 14 0.22

Barlak, Mike-YSU Sr 9 2 7 0 4 0.22

FUMBLES FORCED Cl G No. Avg/G

1. Williams,Jason-WIU Sr 11 6 0.55

2. Miller,Derek-MSU So 9 3 0.33

3. Galloway,Josh-WIU Sr 10 3 0.30

Everett, Jayden-INS Sr 10 3 0.30

5. Lardinois,Joe-NDSU Sr 11 3 0.27

Rodgers, Marty-SIU Jr 11 3 0.27

Cloud, James-SIU Sr 11 3 0.27

8. Jackson,Isaiah-SDSU Jr 12 3 0.25

Mixon, Chauncey-SIU Jr 12 3 0.25

Sewall, Alex-INS Fr 12 3 0.25

FUMBLES RECOVERED Cl G No. Avg/G

1. Seaman, Jason-SIU So 11 3 0.27

2. Harris, De'Veon-UNI Sr 15 4 0.27

3. McCleskey,Donye-INS Jr 12 3 0.25

4. Hodges,Robert-WIU Sr 11 2 0.18

Westbrook,T.-ILS So 11 2 0.18

Phillips,Matt-NDSU So 11 2 0.18

McEachern,Mike-WIU Sr 11 2 0.18

Wright,Roger-MSU Sr 11 2 0.18

Nelson,Tom-ILS Sr 11 2 0.18

Richardson,John-NDSU Sr 11 2 0.18


